CITY OF BRIGANTINE
RESOLUTION 2024-182

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CITY
HALL HVAC UPGRADES STRUCTURAL WORK AWARDED TO
BECHT ENGINEERING

WHEREAS, the City of Brigantine awarded Becht Engineering a contract for HVAC
Upgrades and Structural Work with Resolution 33 of 2024 in the amount of $74,000.00;

and

WHEREAS, additional work was determined upon review of the structure with a
recommendation of an increase of $6,250.00 and:

WHEREAS, the increase is permitted being less than the percentage allowed for an
increase and;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Brigantine,
County of Atlantic and State of New Jersey on this 6™ day of November 2024 that contract
with Becht Engineering for HVAC upgrades be increased by $6,250.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Albert Stanley, Chief Financial Officer of the City of
Brigantine, does hereby certify that there are adequate funds available in Account #
C-04-23-016-806

Certified to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Municipal Council for the City of Brigantine,
County of Atlantic and State of New Jersey, on the 6t day of November, 2024.

CITY OF BRIGANTINE

Lvni Swéeney. RM A E Recorded MOTIONS AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
y Y Vote:
City Clerk
Sera \/
Riordan v
A Kane v
y ) e ——
[Py TE — Bew %
Albert Stanley Lettieri e v
Chief Financial Officer Haney ¥ [
Delucry -




